
5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 402 von Fintel, Jan Fahrrad von Fintel M2089 1 1 8 : 1 0 
2 389 Meene, Florian TV Georgsmarienhütte M3082 1 1 8 : 1 6 
3 464 Landversicht, Jasper CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U1800 1 1 8 : 1 7 
4 545 Rutsch, Hannes Steuerberater-Team M3581 1 1 8 : 2 1 
5 601 Weisgerber, Frank Dets Race Team M4568 1 1 8 : 5 9 
6 529 Wesely, Christian KGS-Tänzer M3082 2 1 9 : 0 5 
7 500 Helmke, Hennes #TeamVitaCise M2092 2 1 9 : 0 8 
8 342 Schmidt, Carolin Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever W3085 1 1 9 : 3 6 
9 584 Beyer, Yannic Turbine Braunschweig F.C. M2092 3 1 9 : 3 9 

10 463 Bartels, Moritz-Bjarne CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U2098 1 1 9 : 4 1 
11 282 Schwarzbach, Dorothea Hannover 96 W3581 1 1 9 : 4 4 
12 422 Schaller, Josef LG Kreis Verden M2090 4 1 9 : 4 7 
13 600 Grätz, Jürgen Wedemark M5066 1 1 9 : 5 4 
14 492 Mühlenhaupt, Henning #TeamVitaCise M4076 1 2 0 : 0 7 
15 410 Sander, Kay-Harry Open Cycling Soltau M5064 2 2 0 : 1 0 
16 415 Baden, Maurice Firma Fischer M2095 5 2 0 : 1 5 
17 568 Corleis, Johannes TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U2098 2 2 0 : 2 6 
18 357 Schröder, Patrick Heidjers Stadtwerke M3083 3 2 0 : 3 5 
19 576 Roloff, Udo Buchholz M5065 3 2 0 : 4 0 
20 301 Blenck, Johannes Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U1899 2 2 0 : 4 8 
21 441 Baden, Philipp Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2092 6 2 0 : 5 3 
22 403 Lang, Matthias TuS Hermannsburg M4074 2 2 0 : 5 5 
23 341 Aliju, Premtim Team Autohaus Winkelmann MJ U2098 3 2 1 : 0 1 
24 408 Ameis, Tim Fahrrad von Fintel M2088 7 2 1 : 0 2 
25 446 Stevanic, Stefan Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M4072 3 2 1 : 2 5 
26 482 Redlich, Kolja Vitadrom M3579 2 2 1 : 2 6 
27 461 Sarnacki, Thomas Handball Förderverein Schnever M4076 4 2 1 : 2 7 
28 344 Ottmüller, Nico Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M4568 2 2 1 : 2 8 
29 313 Müller, Dr. Wolfgang Schneverdingen M4569 3 2 1 : 2 9 
30 420 Richter, Boris Göttingen M3082 4 2 1 : 3 0 
31 454 Holm, Moritz Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2097 4 2 1 : 3 3 
32 452 Fuchs, Marcel Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2098 5 2 1 : 3 5 
33 532 Göttsche, Marc-Antonio KGS-Turner MJ U1899 3 2 1 : 3 8 
34 419 Bartels, Jooris SV Schülern MJ U1801 4 2 1 : 3 9 
35 594 Petersen, Steffen Schneverdingen MJ U1800 5 2 1 : 4 0 
36 340 Hasan, Imran Team Autohaus Winkelmann M2096 8 2 1 : 4 4 
37 549 Heitmann, Tim TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2092 9 2 1 : 4 8 
38 455 Meyer, Lars Handball Förderverein Schnever M2087 10 2 1 : 5 4 
39 374 Hillenbrand, Dr. Rainer CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4567 4 2 1 : 5 5 
40 326 Lindhorst, Sven MC Wanderratten M4074 5 2 2 : 0 5 
41 445 Broocks, Marvin Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2094 11 2 2 : 1 2 
42 530 Schloo, Tino KGS-Turner MJ U2098 6 2 2 : 2 1 
43 489 Brunckhorst, Mario #TeamVitaCise M4571 5 2 2 : 2 2 
44 531 Rieser, Colin KGS-Turner MJ U2098 7 2 2 : 3 3 
45 541 Wiek, Linus TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1804 6 2 2 : 4 0 
46 536 Heuer, Jannes KGS-Tänzer MJ U1899 7 2 2 : 4 7 
47 369 Temori, Baz Ali Visselhövede MJ U1800 8 2 2 : 4 8 
48 345 Albrecht, Viktor Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3083 5 2 2 : 4 9 
49 409 Mallett, Michael Soltau M6550 1 2 2 : 5 0 
50 466 Worthmann, Anna CVJM Schneverdingen 1 W2087 1 2 2 : 5 4 
51 477 Maiga, Ibrahim Hamza Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär MJ U2098 8 2 3 : 0 1 
52 538 Heins, Aenne Frederike Materialmord Raicing W3083 2 2 3 : 0 3 
53 432 Muhme, Leon MTV Bispingen MJ U1899 9 2 3 : 0 4 
54 467 Sommer, Georg CVJM Schneverdingen 2 MJ U2097 9 2 3 : 0 5 
55 486 Günter, Lucas #TeamVitaCise M2092 12 2 3 : 0 8 
56 587 Buckley, Robert Soltau M4073 6 2 3 : 0 9 
57 585 Thömen, Dennis Hannover 96 M3082 6 2 3 : 1 4 
58 427 Weskamp, Tobias Soltau M2088 13 2 3 : 1 6 
59 523 Neunert, Karsten Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M5065 4 2 3 : 1 7 
60 371 Klaer, Welf-Heinrich CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M6056 1 2 3 : 1 9 
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61 525 Broocks, Hans-Hermann Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M4569 6 2 3 : 2 1 
62 399 Matys, Timo Familie Matys MJ U1802 10 2 3 : 2 6 
63 577 Nuber, Adrian Düsseldorf M2088 14 2 3 : 2 8 
64 590 Jungemann, Stephan Bispingen M3578 3 2 3 : 3 0 
65 386 Baden, Henry SPD Schneverdingen M2093 15 2 3 : 3 6 
66 433 Warschun, Maarten MTV Bispingen MJ U1806 11 2 3 : 4 1 
67 365 Strubelt, Stefan Wesseloh Bau GmbH M5065 5 2 3 : 5 0 
68 347 Griguhn, Michael Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3577 4 2 3 : 5 3 
69 378 Pospichal, Tomas Soltau M3578 5 2 3 : 5 6 
70 498 Köpcke, Marius #TeamVitaCise M2093 16 2 3 : 5 7 
71 558 Röcker, Selyna TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2091 2 2 3 : 5 8 
72 533 Schulte, Heiko KGS-Turner M3086 7 2 3 : 5 9 
73 487 Geissler, Florian #TeamVitaCise M2090 17 2 4 : 0 6 
74 431 Gebhardt, Hannes MTV Bispingen MJ U1802 12 2 4 : 0 8 
75 595 Baluch, Saidnoor Visselhövede MJ U1800 13 2 4 : 1 1 
76 448 Böhling, Kai Malte Handball Förderverein Schnever M2093 18 2 4 : 1 5 
77 435 Hindemith, Chiara KGS-Tänzer WJ U1899 1 2 4 : 2 1 
78 537 Schneider, Robert KGS-Tänzer M3084 8 2 4 : 2 2 
79 546 Nohr, Nicolas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3085 9 2 4 : 2 7 
80 551 Scheer, Marina Soltau W2087 3 2 4 : 2 8 
81 309 Cohrs, Stephan Feuerwehr Heber M3579 6 2 4 : 4 6 
82 504 Tamm, Oliver #TeamVitaCise M2095 19 2 4 : 5 1 
83 475 Tümence, Bassam Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär MJ U1800 14 2 4 : 5 8 
84 547 Wehmeier, Martin Hamburg M3581 7 2 5 : 0 2 
85 373 Lange, Olaf CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4075 7 2 5 : 0 3 
86 334 Petzold, Hartmut MTV Soltau M6053 2 2 5 : 0 6 
87 469 Oelerich, Marcel CVJM Schneverdingen 2 MJ U2097 10 2 5 : 0 9 
88 465 Hirschmann, Jonah CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U1801 15 2 5 : 1 0 
89 506 Sarikaya, Kirsti Steuerberater-Team W4569 1 2 5 : 1 2 
90 597 Hölter, Dorit MTV Bispingen W3082 3 2 5 : 1 3 
91 473 Schmidt, Wilfried Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M5062 6 2 5 : 1 4 
92 387 Breßgott, Timna Soltau W2092 4 2 5 : 1 7 
93 293 Reese, Clara-Caterina Soltau W2093 5 2 5 : 1 8 
94 471 Mönchmeyer, Niclas CVJM Schneverdingen 2 M2089 20 2 5 : 2 9 
94 512 Rogosch, Nick TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1804 16 2 5 : 2 9 
96 565 Schröder, Matthias TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5561 1 2 5 : 3 4 
97 513 Lam, Calvin TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 17 2 5 : 3 5 
98 572 Wetzler, Jannik TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1899 18 2 5 : 4 1 
99 598 Hollmann, Hans-Günter frischli Milchwerke GmbH M6052 3 2 5 : 4 2 

100 440 Baden, Hinnerk Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M5062 7 2 5 : 4 4 
101 407 Drexlin, Daniel Fahrrad von Fintel M2093 21 2 5 : 4 6 
102 510 Krumwiede, Tjark TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 19 2 5 : 4 8 
103 552 Küsel, Sabrina TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2088 6 2 5 : 4 9 
104 515 Dibowski, Marvin TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 20 2 5 : 5 0 
105 567 Corleis, Jule TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1800 2 2 5 : 5 3 
106 368 Baluch, Tajudin Visselhövede MJ U1899 21 2 5 : 5 4 
107 329 Dohmeyer, Florian Neuenkirchen MJ U1804 22 2 5 : 5 8 
108 501 Möge, Maximilian #TeamVitaCise M2095 22 2 5 : 5 9 
109 281 Röhrs, Emma-Joelle TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1801 3 2 6 : 0 1 
110 564 Ziegler, Klaus TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5066 8 2 6 : 0 2 
111 311 Bosselmann, Karsten Feuerwehr Heber M3577 8 2 6 : 1 6 
112 524 Krüger, Thomas Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M4076 8 2 6 : 1 7 
112 310 Schwarz, Thorsten Feuerwehr Heber M3578 9 2 6 : 1 7 
114 316 Böttger, Heino Höckel M6550 2 2 6 : 1 8 
115 573 Rowlatt, Stephen Schneverdingen M5066 9 2 6 : 1 9 
116 379 Schröder, Werner Schneverdingen M6053 4 2 6 : 2 0 
117 519 Fava, Adriano TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1806 23 2 6 : 3 9 
118 300 Blenck, Johanna Stellmacherei Blenck WJ U1802 4 2 6 : 4 3 
119 362 Baden, Jörg Wesseloh Bau GmbH M4570 7 2 6 : 4 6 
120 593 Henschel, Jens Bispingen M5064 10 2 6 : 4 9 
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121 406 Seiler, Dan Hauptsache gesund M4568 8 2 6 : 5 5 
122 304 Blenck, Matthis Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U1899 24 2 7 : 0 3 
123 385 Ritter, Friedwald SPD Schneverdingen M6053 5 2 7 : 0 8 
124 583 Beyer, Thorsten Neuenkirchen M5066 11 2 7 : 1 3 
125 582 Beyer, Leonie TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2096 7 2 7 : 1 4 
126 542 Kruschel, Friedhelm Schneverdingen M5063 12 2 7 : 1 5 
127 520 Lindhorst, Mirko Schneverdingen M3082 10 2 7 : 1 7 
128 521 von Wieding, Sven Schneverdingen M4072 9 2 7 : 1 8 
129 285 Soltani, Samira Hannover W2091 8 2 7 : 2 1 
130 444 Westermann, André Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2087 23 2 7 : 2 4 
131 539 Maier, Eugen Spiegelberg-Nassach M6548 3 2 7 : 2 8 
132 493 Lütjen, Maren #TeamVitaCise W4075 1 2 7 : 3 3 
133 295 Worthmann, Ralf Schultenwede M4568 9 2 7 : 3 4 
134 352 Finkelberg, Bendedikt Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3084 11 2 7 : 3 8 
135 438 Meyerhoff, Kirsten TV Jahn Leichtathletik W4076 2 2 7 : 3 9 
136 561 Stappenbeck, Per Hamburg M3083 12 2 7 : 4 0 
137 354 Blumenstein, Andreas Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3084 13 2 7 : 4 1 
138 367 Baloch, Khalid Visselhövede MJ U1800 25 2 7 : 4 3 
139 312 Höppner, Lars Feuerwehr Heber M4571 10 2 7 : 5 2 
140 359 Maurer, Jörn Peter Heidjers Stadtwerke M4569 11 2 7 : 5 8 
141 578 Phillip, Monika Minerva W5066 1 2 8 : 1 2 
142 559 Höppner, Paul TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U2098 11 2 8 : 1 3 
143 443 Früchtnicht, Hauke Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2091 24 2 8 : 1 7 
144 388 Röhrs, Armin Langeloh M3581 10 2 8 : 1 9 
145 437 Röhrs, Manfred TV Jahn Schneverdingen M6055 6 2 8 : 2 0 
146 439 Borchert, Luna TV Jahn Leichtathletik WJ U1899 5 2 8 : 2 1 
147 328 Dohmeyer, Mario Neuenkirchen M4073 10 2 8 : 2 2 
148 417 Keller, Axel Lauftreff Bad Fallingbostel M5558 2 2 8 : 2 5 
149 314 Müller, Marie-Luise Schneverdingen WJ U1801 6 2 8 : 2 7 
150 394 Ratke, Margret ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W5063 2 2 8 : 3 1 
151 377 Tamke-Heinrich, Gerit SSV Wittorf W4073 3 2 8 : 3 3 
152 376 Mund, Malte CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M2090 25 2 8 : 3 5 
153 518 Däumler, Ole Mats TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1806 26 2 8 : 3 6 
154 574 Schröder, Ralf Heiner SG Heber-Wolterdingen M4568 12 2 8 : 3 7 
155 375 Rösel, Kathrin CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen W4570 2 2 8 : 4 0 
156 554 Becker, Mathias TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3086 14 2 8 : 4 4 
157 553 Heitmann, Jörg TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3581 11 2 8 : 4 5 
158 318 Witte, Niklas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2090 26 2 8 : 4 6 
159 555 Fröhlich, Christian TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3580 12 2 8 : 4 7 
159 557 Nohr, Florian TV Jahn Leichtathletik M3083 15 2 8 : 4 7 
161 556 Senk, Bastian TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3578 13 2 8 : 4 8 
161 599 Zahn, Henning TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2088 27 2 8 : 4 8 
163 349 Kullmann, Birte Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever W4075 4 2 8 : 4 9 
164 505 Schmidt, Klaus Steuerberater-Team M5558 3 2 8 : 5 1 
164 303 Tamke, Björn Stellmacherei Blenck M3085 16 2 8 : 5 1 
166 307 Blenck, Lisa Stellmacherei Blenck W2090 9 2 8 : 5 3 
166 575 Bohm, Andre TV Jahn Schneverdingen M4075 11 2 8 : 5 3 
168 306 Blenck, Helge Stellmacherei Blenck M5062 13 2 8 : 5 4 
169 468 Hontzek, Kristin CVJM Schneverdingen 2 W2088 10 2 8 : 5 8 
170 305 Blenck, Lukas Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U2097 12 2 8 : 5 9 
171 401 von Fintel, Madlen Fahrrad von Fintel W2096 11 2 9 : 0 0 
172 390 Lenthe, Thomas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M6056 7 2 9 : 0 3 
173 544 Söller, Thomas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5559 4 2 9 : 0 6 
174 494 Farwick, Freya #TeamVitaCise W2089 12 2 9 : 0 9 
175 563 Vesper, Lukas Schneverdingen M2090 28 2 9 : 1 1 
176 507 Sarikaya, Kazim Steuerberater-Team M5066 14 2 9 : 2 5 
177 324 Kornemann, Klaus Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M4567 13 2 9 : 3 1 
178 522 Matthies-Rathjen, Martina Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG W4567 3 2 9 : 3 4 
179 414 Hübscher, Hauke Firma Fischer M2089 29 2 9 : 3 8 
179 462 Schröder, Jonas CVJM Schneverdingen 1 M2089 29 2 9 : 3 8 
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181 302 Blenck, Corinna Stellmacherei Blenck W4570 4 2 9 : 4 0 
182 330 Vink, Raphaela Hauptsache gesund W2092 13 2 9 : 4 1 
183 484 Rupp, Anna Vitadrom W2089 14 2 9 : 4 2 
184 331 Vink, Roald Hauptsache gesund M3084 17 2 9 : 4 3 
185 527 Müller, Antje TV Jahn Schneverdingen W3577 2 2 9 : 5 0 
186 413 Fischer, Fabian Firma Fischer M2088 31 2 9 : 5 4 
187 480 Brunckhorst, Sandra Vitadrom W4073 5 2 9 : 5 7 
188 364 Schwabe, Anne Wesseloh Bau GmbH W4073 6 2 9 : 5 9 
189 395 Kosubke, Annabell Hamburg W3082 4 3 0 : 0 9 
190 580 Großmann, Uwe SG Heber-Wolterdingen M5064 15 3 0 : 1 4 
191 579 von Loh, Heiko SG Heber-Wolterdingen M4569 14 3 0 : 1 5 
192 382 Menzel, Felix SPD Schneverdingen M2095 32 3 0 : 1 6 
193 339 Dervishi, Anil Team Autohaus Winkelmann M2096 33 3 0 : 2 1 
194 360 Sachau, Oliver Heidjers Stadtwerke M2087 34 3 0 : 2 2 
195 591 Qualmann, Christiane SV Kirchboitzen W6053 1 3 0 : 2 3 
196 396 Möhrmann, Jennifer Hamburg W3580 3 3 0 : 2 4 
197 351 Dammbrück, Lisa Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever W2091 15 3 0 : 2 5 
198 451 van Frayenhove, Bastian Handball Förderverein Schnever M3580 14 3 0 : 2 6 
199 332 Brekeller, Charlotte Sprengel W2095 16 3 0 : 2 7 
200 491 Gellert, Ursula #TeamVitaCise W5557 1 3 0 : 3 0 
201 411 Münchow, Maira Schneverdingen W2095 17 3 0 : 3 2 
202 391 Witte, Cord ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru M4570 15 3 0 : 3 3 
203 581 Großmann, Anja SG Heber-Wolterdingen W4072 7 3 0 : 3 4 
204 317 Loth, Raimund Hauptsache Gesund Rotenburg/ M6056 8 3 0 : 3 6 
205 588 Weigelt, Adolf Bremen M7539 1 3 0 : 4 0 
206 404 Kunze, Lutz Soltau M7043 1 3 0 : 4 3 
207 586 Thömen, Nancy Hannover W3581 4 3 0 : 4 8 
208 398 Kosubke, Ilka Hamburg W3083 5 3 0 : 5 4 
209 297 Widmer, Nadja Buchholz/Nordheide W3580 5 3 0 : 5 7 
210 366 Strubelt, Aylina Wesseloh Bau GmbH W2092 18 3 0 : 5 8 
211 284 Lange, Cathrin TV Jahn Schneverdingen W4076 8 3 0 : 5 9 
212 358 Mylaeus, Patrick Heidjers Stadtwerke M3086 18 3 1 : 0 0 
213 428 Worthmann, Marlene Schneverdingen W2092 19 3 1 : 0 6 
214 562 Schlumbohm-Renken, Friederike SG Heber W5065 3 3 1 : 0 8 
215 426 Abelbeck, Aurica Schneverdingen W2092 20 3 1 : 0 9 
216 363 Worthmann, Peter Wesseloh Bau GmbH M6056 9 3 1 : 1 4 
217 361 Wesseloh, Peter Wesseloh Bau GmbH M7043 2 3 1 : 1 5 
218 569 Corleis, Jakob TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1803 27 3 1 : 2 1 
219 327 Dohmeyer, Michaela Neuenkirchen W4076 9 3 1 : 2 4 
220 283 Westermann, Gernard LT Walsrode M6549 4 3 1 : 2 5 
221 566 Ruschmeyer, Bernd SV Schülern M5066 16 3 1 : 2 7 
222 511 Schwyter, Max TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 28 3 1 : 2 8 
223 548 Reichert, Vanessa TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1804 7 3 1 : 3 2 
224 570 Corleis, Katrin TSV Bötersen-Höperhöfen W4568 5 3 1 : 3 4 
225 550 Gericke, Jasmin Schneverdingen W2095 21 3 1 : 5 6 
226 540 Wiek, Dirk VfF Orang Schneverdingen M4073 12 3 2 : 1 7 
227 526 Thomaschke, Bernd Schneverdingen M7043 3 3 2 : 3 3 
228 596 Reimann, Roxana Bad Fallingbostel W2094 22 3 2 : 3 7 
229 412 Fischer, Matthias Firma Fischer M3083 19 3 2 : 3 8 
230 320 von Elling, Anna-Lena Kirchwalsede W2093 23 3 2 : 4 0 
231 292 von Elling, Laura Kirchwalsede W2093 24 3 2 : 4 1 
232 430 Sauter, Heike TV Jahn Schneverdingen W4567 6 3 2 : 4 6 
233 322 Nicolaysen, Lasse Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M2091 35 3 2 : 5 2 
234 514 Koch, Matti TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 29 3 2 : 5 3 
235 509 Däumler, Sven TV Jahn Fußball U14 M4072 13 3 2 : 5 4 
236 296 Behrens, Wiebke Schneverdingen W3085 6 3 2 : 5 5 
237 325 Maruska, Maik Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M3581 15 3 2 : 5 8 
238 319 Griguhn, Cornelia Seehäuser Waldläufer W5558 2 3 3 : 0 7 
239 602 Riebandt, Ernst MTV Tostedt M6549 5 3 3 : 1 3 
240 380 Baden, Bianca SPD Schneverdingen W4567 7 3 3 : 4 4 
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241 474 Rahn, Holger Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M5063 17 3 3 : 5 2 
242 392 Bartels, Yvonne ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W3578 6 3 4 : 0 8 
243 497 Erfort, Anna #TeamVitaCise W3084 7 3 4 : 1 3 
244 499 Erfort, Alexej #TeamVitaCise M3084 20 3 4 : 1 4 
245 470 Riebesel, David CVJM Schneverdingen 2 M2088 36 3 4 : 1 9 
246 381 Mehmke, Denise SPD Schneverdingen W3086 8 3 4 : 2 5 
247 370 Kaplankiran, Manuela Bad Driburg W3083 9 3 4 : 2 6 
248 434 Warschun, Maike MTV Bispingen W4072 10 3 4 : 3 4 
249 416 Jäh, Melanie Lauftreff Bad Fallingbostel W4073 11 3 4 : 4 1 
250 528 von Helden, Matthias LG Fallingbostel M6052 10 3 4 : 4 2 
251 384 Köster, Hendrikje SPD Schneverdingen W4072 12 3 4 : 5 0 
252 405 Seiler, Ute Hauptsache gesund W4567 8 3 4 : 5 1 
253 336 Toftik, Gülistan Team Autohaus Winkelmann W2090 25 3 5 : 1 1 
254 333 Arendt, Laura Fahrrad von Fintel W2090 26 3 5 : 2 1 
255 372 Niebuhr, Dennis CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4076 14 3 5 : 3 3 
256 449 Dolk, Niko Handball Förderverein Schnever M2089 37 3 6 : 0 4 
257 453 Holm, Sebastian Handball Förderverein Schnever M2094 38 3 6 : 0 5 
258 458 Scherbarth, Mathies Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2097 13 3 6 : 0 6 
259 450 Eggersglüß, Mirko Handball Förderverein Schnever M3084 21 3 6 : 0 7 
260 337 Müller, Sabrina Team Autohaus Winkelmann W2089 27 3 6 : 1 1 
261 589 Büse, Hans-Jürgen HSG Schwanewede M6053 11 3 6 : 2 1 
262 288 Weiher, Dana Farina Lüneburg W2092 28 3 6 : 4 8 
263 315 Bauer, Gerd TuS Huchting M7042 4 3 7 : 0 3 
264 592 Eschbach, Jaqueline TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2094 29 3 7 : 4 6 
265 560 Schröder, Raif Hamburg M4570 16 3 8 : 2 3 
266 338 Leopold, Stefan Team Autohaus Winkelmann M3581 16 3 8 : 2 7 
267 400 Schirmer, Michael TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5062 18 3 8 : 5 9 
268 335 Montschko, Anja Team Autohaus Winkelmann W3084 10 3 9 : 0 1 
269 571 von Fintel, Janina Grauen W3084 11 3 9 : 0 2 
270 393 von Fintel, Christine ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W5065 4 3 9 : 0 9 
271 483 Pohlmann, Sandra Vitadrom WJ U2097 1 3 9 : 1 7 
272 476 Krasniqi, Dardan Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M2091 39 3 9 : 1 9 
273 481 Brunckhorst, Lisa Vitadrom W2095 30 3 9 : 2 0 
274 308 Tibke-Petersen, Anke Stellmacherei Blenck W5064 5 3 9 : 4 0 
275 478 Karras, Heiko Schneverdingen M3580 17 4 2 : 0 5 
276 479 Grammersdorf, Sina Schneverdingen W2090 31 4 2 : 0 6 
277 543 Schirrmacher, Klaus ATSV Stockelsdorf M8035 1 4 3 : 2 0 
278 323 Rosebrock, Phillip Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M2095 40 4 6 : 3 6 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 402 von Fintel, Jan Fahrrad von Fintel M2089 1 1 8 : 1 0 
2 389 Meene, Florian TV Georgsmarienhütte M3082 1 1 8 : 1 6 
3 464 Landversicht, Jasper CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U1800 1 1 8 : 1 7 
4 545 Rutsch, Hannes Steuerberater-Team M3581 1 1 8 : 2 1 
5 601 Weisgerber, Frank Dets Race Team M4568 1 1 8 : 5 9 
6 529 Wesely, Christian KGS-Tänzer M3082 2 1 9 : 0 5 
7 500 Helmke, Hennes #TeamVitaCise M2092 2 1 9 : 0 8 
8 584 Beyer, Yannic Turbine Braunschweig F.C. M2092 3 1 9 : 3 9 
9 463 Bartels, Moritz-Bjarne CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U2098 1 1 9 : 4 1 

10 422 Schaller, Josef LG Kreis Verden M2090 4 1 9 : 4 7 
11 600 Grätz, Jürgen Wedemark M5066 1 1 9 : 5 4 
12 492 Mühlenhaupt, Henning #TeamVitaCise M4076 1 2 0 : 0 7 
13 410 Sander, Kay-Harry Open Cycling Soltau M5064 2 2 0 : 1 0 
14 415 Baden, Maurice Firma Fischer M2095 5 2 0 : 1 5 
15 568 Corleis, Johannes TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U2098 2 2 0 : 2 6 
16 357 Schröder, Patrick Heidjers Stadtwerke M3083 3 2 0 : 3 5 
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17 576 Roloff, Udo Buchholz M5065 3 2 0 : 4 0 
18 301 Blenck, Johannes Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U1899 2 2 0 : 4 8 
19 441 Baden, Philipp Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2092 6 2 0 : 5 3 
20 403 Lang, Matthias TuS Hermannsburg M4074 2 2 0 : 5 5 
21 341 Aliju, Premtim Team Autohaus Winkelmann MJ U2098 3 2 1 : 0 1 
22 408 Ameis, Tim Fahrrad von Fintel M2088 7 2 1 : 0 2 
23 446 Stevanic, Stefan Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M4072 3 2 1 : 2 5 
24 482 Redlich, Kolja Vitadrom M3579 2 2 1 : 2 6 
25 461 Sarnacki, Thomas Handball Förderverein Schnever M4076 4 2 1 : 2 7 
26 344 Ottmüller, Nico Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M4568 2 2 1 : 2 8 
27 313 Müller, Dr. Wolfgang Schneverdingen M4569 3 2 1 : 2 9 
28 420 Richter, Boris Göttingen M3082 4 2 1 : 3 0 
29 454 Holm, Moritz Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2097 4 2 1 : 3 3 
30 452 Fuchs, Marcel Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2098 5 2 1 : 3 5 
31 532 Göttsche, Marc-Antonio KGS-Turner MJ U1899 3 2 1 : 3 8 
32 419 Bartels, Jooris SV Schülern MJ U1801 4 2 1 : 3 9 
33 594 Petersen, Steffen Schneverdingen MJ U1800 5 2 1 : 4 0 
34 340 Hasan, Imran Team Autohaus Winkelmann M2096 8 2 1 : 4 4 
35 549 Heitmann, Tim TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2092 9 2 1 : 4 8 
36 455 Meyer, Lars Handball Förderverein Schnever M2087 10 2 1 : 5 4 
37 374 Hillenbrand, Dr. Rainer CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4567 4 2 1 : 5 5 
38 326 Lindhorst, Sven MC Wanderratten M4074 5 2 2 : 0 5 
39 445 Broocks, Marvin Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2094 11 2 2 : 1 2 
40 530 Schloo, Tino KGS-Turner MJ U2098 6 2 2 : 2 1 
41 489 Brunckhorst, Mario #TeamVitaCise M4571 5 2 2 : 2 2 
42 531 Rieser, Colin KGS-Turner MJ U2098 7 2 2 : 3 3 
43 541 Wiek, Linus TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1804 6 2 2 : 4 0 
44 536 Heuer, Jannes KGS-Tänzer MJ U1899 7 2 2 : 4 7 
45 369 Temori, Baz Ali Visselhövede MJ U1800 8 2 2 : 4 8 
46 345 Albrecht, Viktor Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3083 5 2 2 : 4 9 
47 409 Mallett, Michael Soltau M6550 1 2 2 : 5 0 
48 477 Maiga, Ibrahim Hamza Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär MJ U2098 8 2 3 : 0 1 
49 432 Muhme, Leon MTV Bispingen MJ U1899 9 2 3 : 0 4 
50 467 Sommer, Georg CVJM Schneverdingen 2 MJ U2097 9 2 3 : 0 5 
51 486 Günter, Lucas #TeamVitaCise M2092 12 2 3 : 0 8 
52 587 Buckley, Robert Soltau M4073 6 2 3 : 0 9 
53 585 Thömen, Dennis Hannover 96 M3082 6 2 3 : 1 4 
54 427 Weskamp, Tobias Soltau M2088 13 2 3 : 1 6 
55 523 Neunert, Karsten Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M5065 4 2 3 : 1 7 
56 371 Klaer, Welf-Heinrich CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M6056 1 2 3 : 1 9 
57 525 Broocks, Hans-Hermann Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M4569 6 2 3 : 2 1 
58 399 Matys, Timo Familie Matys MJ U1802 10 2 3 : 2 6 
59 577 Nuber, Adrian Düsseldorf M2088 14 2 3 : 2 8 
60 590 Jungemann, Stephan Bispingen M3578 3 2 3 : 3 0 
61 386 Baden, Henry SPD Schneverdingen M2093 15 2 3 : 3 6 
62 433 Warschun, Maarten MTV Bispingen MJ U1806 11 2 3 : 4 1 
63 365 Strubelt, Stefan Wesseloh Bau GmbH M5065 5 2 3 : 5 0 
64 347 Griguhn, Michael Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3577 4 2 3 : 5 3 
65 378 Pospichal, Tomas Soltau M3578 5 2 3 : 5 6 
66 498 Köpcke, Marius #TeamVitaCise M2093 16 2 3 : 5 7 
67 533 Schulte, Heiko KGS-Turner M3086 7 2 3 : 5 9 
68 487 Geissler, Florian #TeamVitaCise M2090 17 2 4 : 0 6 
69 431 Gebhardt, Hannes MTV Bispingen MJ U1802 12 2 4 : 0 8 
70 595 Baluch, Saidnoor Visselhövede MJ U1800 13 2 4 : 1 1 
71 448 Böhling, Kai Malte Handball Förderverein Schnever M2093 18 2 4 : 1 5 
72 537 Schneider, Robert KGS-Tänzer M3084 8 2 4 : 2 2 
73 546 Nohr, Nicolas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3085 9 2 4 : 2 7 
74 309 Cohrs, Stephan Feuerwehr Heber M3579 6 2 4 : 4 6 
75 504 Tamm, Oliver #TeamVitaCise M2095 19 2 4 : 5 1 
76 475 Tümence, Bassam Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär MJ U1800 14 2 4 : 5 8 
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77 547 Wehmeier, Martin Hamburg M3581 7 2 5 : 0 2 
78 373 Lange, Olaf CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4075 7 2 5 : 0 3 
79 334 Petzold, Hartmut MTV Soltau M6053 2 2 5 : 0 6 
80 469 Oelerich, Marcel CVJM Schneverdingen 2 MJ U2097 10 2 5 : 0 9 
81 465 Hirschmann, Jonah CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U1801 15 2 5 : 1 0 
82 473 Schmidt, Wilfried Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M5062 6 2 5 : 1 4 
83 471 Mönchmeyer, Niclas CVJM Schneverdingen 2 M2089 20 2 5 : 2 9 
83 512 Rogosch, Nick TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1804 16 2 5 : 2 9 
85 565 Schröder, Matthias TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5561 1 2 5 : 3 4 
86 513 Lam, Calvin TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 17 2 5 : 3 5 
87 572 Wetzler, Jannik TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1899 18 2 5 : 4 1 
88 598 Hollmann, Hans-Günter frischli Milchwerke GmbH M6052 3 2 5 : 4 2 
89 440 Baden, Hinnerk Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M5062 7 2 5 : 4 4 
90 407 Drexlin, Daniel Fahrrad von Fintel M2093 21 2 5 : 4 6 
91 510 Krumwiede, Tjark TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 19 2 5 : 4 8 
92 515 Dibowski, Marvin TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 20 2 5 : 5 0 
93 368 Baluch, Tajudin Visselhövede MJ U1899 21 2 5 : 5 4 
94 329 Dohmeyer, Florian Neuenkirchen MJ U1804 22 2 5 : 5 8 
95 501 Möge, Maximilian #TeamVitaCise M2095 22 2 5 : 5 9 
96 564 Ziegler, Klaus TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5066 8 2 6 : 0 2 
97 311 Bosselmann, Karsten Feuerwehr Heber M3577 8 2 6 : 1 6 
98 524 Krüger, Thomas Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M4076 8 2 6 : 1 7 
98 310 Schwarz, Thorsten Feuerwehr Heber M3578 9 2 6 : 1 7 

100 316 Böttger, Heino Höckel M6550 2 2 6 : 1 8 
101 573 Rowlatt, Stephen Schneverdingen M5066 9 2 6 : 1 9 
102 379 Schröder, Werner Schneverdingen M6053 4 2 6 : 2 0 
103 519 Fava, Adriano TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1806 23 2 6 : 3 9 
104 362 Baden, Jörg Wesseloh Bau GmbH M4570 7 2 6 : 4 6 
105 593 Henschel, Jens Bispingen M5064 10 2 6 : 4 9 
106 406 Seiler, Dan Hauptsache gesund M4568 8 2 6 : 5 5 
107 304 Blenck, Matthis Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U1899 24 2 7 : 0 3 
108 385 Ritter, Friedwald SPD Schneverdingen M6053 5 2 7 : 0 8 
109 583 Beyer, Thorsten Neuenkirchen M5066 11 2 7 : 1 3 
110 542 Kruschel, Friedhelm Schneverdingen M5063 12 2 7 : 1 5 
111 520 Lindhorst, Mirko Schneverdingen M3082 10 2 7 : 1 7 
112 521 von Wieding, Sven Schneverdingen M4072 9 2 7 : 1 8 
113 444 Westermann, André Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2087 23 2 7 : 2 4 
114 539 Maier, Eugen Spiegelberg-Nassach M6548 3 2 7 : 2 8 
115 295 Worthmann, Ralf Schultenwede M4568 9 2 7 : 3 4 
116 352 Finkelberg, Bendedikt Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3084 11 2 7 : 3 8 
117 561 Stappenbeck, Per Hamburg M3083 12 2 7 : 4 0 
118 354 Blumenstein, Andreas Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3084 13 2 7 : 4 1 
119 367 Baloch, Khalid Visselhövede MJ U1800 25 2 7 : 4 3 
120 312 Höppner, Lars Feuerwehr Heber M4571 10 2 7 : 5 2 
121 359 Maurer, Jörn Peter Heidjers Stadtwerke M4569 11 2 7 : 5 8 
122 559 Höppner, Paul TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U2098 11 2 8 : 1 3 
123 443 Früchtnicht, Hauke Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2091 24 2 8 : 1 7 
124 388 Röhrs, Armin Langeloh M3581 10 2 8 : 1 9 
125 437 Röhrs, Manfred TV Jahn Schneverdingen M6055 6 2 8 : 2 0 
126 328 Dohmeyer, Mario Neuenkirchen M4073 10 2 8 : 2 2 
127 417 Keller, Axel Lauftreff Bad Fallingbostel M5558 2 2 8 : 2 5 
128 376 Mund, Malte CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M2090 25 2 8 : 3 5 
129 518 Däumler, Ole Mats TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1806 26 2 8 : 3 6 
130 574 Schröder, Ralf Heiner SG Heber-Wolterdingen M4568 12 2 8 : 3 7 
131 554 Becker, Mathias TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3086 14 2 8 : 4 4 
132 553 Heitmann, Jörg TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3581 11 2 8 : 4 5 
133 318 Witte, Niklas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2090 26 2 8 : 4 6 
134 555 Fröhlich, Christian TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3580 12 2 8 : 4 7 
134 557 Nohr, Florian TV Jahn Leichtathletik M3083 15 2 8 : 4 7 
136 556 Senk, Bastian TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3578 13 2 8 : 4 8 
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136 599 Zahn, Henning TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2088 27 2 8 : 4 8 
138 505 Schmidt, Klaus Steuerberater-Team M5558 3 2 8 : 5 1 
138 303 Tamke, Björn Stellmacherei Blenck M3085 16 2 8 : 5 1 
140 575 Bohm, Andre TV Jahn Schneverdingen M4075 11 2 8 : 5 3 
141 306 Blenck, Helge Stellmacherei Blenck M5062 13 2 8 : 5 4 
142 305 Blenck, Lukas Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U2097 12 2 8 : 5 9 
143 390 Lenthe, Thomas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M6056 7 2 9 : 0 3 
144 544 Söller, Thomas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5559 4 2 9 : 0 6 
145 563 Vesper, Lukas Schneverdingen M2090 28 2 9 : 1 1 
146 507 Sarikaya, Kazim Steuerberater-Team M5066 14 2 9 : 2 5 
147 324 Kornemann, Klaus Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M4567 13 2 9 : 3 1 
148 414 Hübscher, Hauke Firma Fischer M2089 29 2 9 : 3 8 
148 462 Schröder, Jonas CVJM Schneverdingen 1 M2089 29 2 9 : 3 8 
150 331 Vink, Roald Hauptsache gesund M3084 17 2 9 : 4 3 
151 413 Fischer, Fabian Firma Fischer M2088 31 2 9 : 5 4 
152 580 Großmann, Uwe SG Heber-Wolterdingen M5064 15 3 0 : 1 4 
153 579 von Loh, Heiko SG Heber-Wolterdingen M4569 14 3 0 : 1 5 
154 382 Menzel, Felix SPD Schneverdingen M2095 32 3 0 : 1 6 
155 339 Dervishi, Anil Team Autohaus Winkelmann M2096 33 3 0 : 2 1 
156 360 Sachau, Oliver Heidjers Stadtwerke M2087 34 3 0 : 2 2 
157 451 van Frayenhove, Bastian Handball Förderverein Schnever M3580 14 3 0 : 2 6 
158 391 Witte, Cord ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru M4570 15 3 0 : 3 3 
159 317 Loth, Raimund Hauptsache Gesund Rotenburg/ M6056 8 3 0 : 3 6 
160 588 Weigelt, Adolf Bremen M7539 1 3 0 : 4 0 
161 404 Kunze, Lutz Soltau M7043 1 3 0 : 4 3 
162 358 Mylaeus, Patrick Heidjers Stadtwerke M3086 18 3 1 : 0 0 
163 363 Worthmann, Peter Wesseloh Bau GmbH M6056 9 3 1 : 1 4 
164 361 Wesseloh, Peter Wesseloh Bau GmbH M7043 2 3 1 : 1 5 
165 569 Corleis, Jakob TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1803 27 3 1 : 2 1 
166 283 Westermann, Gernard LT Walsrode M6549 4 3 1 : 2 5 
167 566 Ruschmeyer, Bernd SV Schülern M5066 16 3 1 : 2 7 
168 511 Schwyter, Max TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 28 3 1 : 2 8 
169 540 Wiek, Dirk VfF Orang Schneverdingen M4073 12 3 2 : 1 7 
170 526 Thomaschke, Bernd Schneverdingen M7043 3 3 2 : 3 3 
171 412 Fischer, Matthias Firma Fischer M3083 19 3 2 : 3 8 
172 322 Nicolaysen, Lasse Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M2091 35 3 2 : 5 2 
173 514 Koch, Matti TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 29 3 2 : 5 3 
174 509 Däumler, Sven TV Jahn Fußball U14 M4072 13 3 2 : 5 4 
175 325 Maruska, Maik Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M3581 15 3 2 : 5 8 
176 602 Riebandt, Ernst MTV Tostedt M6549 5 3 3 : 1 3 
177 474 Rahn, Holger Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M5063 17 3 3 : 5 2 
178 499 Erfort, Alexej #TeamVitaCise M3084 20 3 4 : 1 4 
179 470 Riebesel, David CVJM Schneverdingen 2 M2088 36 3 4 : 1 9 
180 528 von Helden, Matthias LG Fallingbostel M6052 10 3 4 : 4 2 
181 372 Niebuhr, Dennis CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4076 14 3 5 : 3 3 
182 449 Dolk, Niko Handball Förderverein Schnever M2089 37 3 6 : 0 4 
183 453 Holm, Sebastian Handball Förderverein Schnever M2094 38 3 6 : 0 5 
184 458 Scherbarth, Mathies Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2097 13 3 6 : 0 6 
185 450 Eggersglüß, Mirko Handball Förderverein Schnever M3084 21 3 6 : 0 7 
186 589 Büse, Hans-Jürgen HSG Schwanewede M6053 11 3 6 : 2 1 
187 315 Bauer, Gerd TuS Huchting M7042 4 3 7 : 0 3 
188 560 Schröder, Raif Hamburg M4570 16 3 8 : 2 3 
189 338 Leopold, Stefan Team Autohaus Winkelmann M3581 16 3 8 : 2 7 
190 400 Schirmer, Michael TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5062 18 3 8 : 5 9 
191 476 Krasniqi, Dardan Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M2091 39 3 9 : 1 9 
192 478 Karras, Heiko Schneverdingen M3580 17 4 2 : 0 5 
193 543 Schirrmacher, Klaus ATSV Stockelsdorf M8035 1 4 3 : 2 0 
194 323 Rosebrock, Phillip Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M2095 40 4 6 : 3 6 
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Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 342 Schmidt, Carolin Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever W3085 1 1 9 : 3 6 
2 282 Schwarzbach, Dorothea Hannover 96 W3581 1 1 9 : 4 4 
3 466 Worthmann, Anna CVJM Schneverdingen 1 W2087 1 2 2 : 5 4 
4 538 Heins, Aenne Frederike Materialmord Raicing W3083 2 2 3 : 0 3 
5 558 Röcker, Selyna TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2091 2 2 3 : 5 8 
6 435 Hindemith, Chiara KGS-Tänzer WJ U1899 1 2 4 : 2 1 
7 551 Scheer, Marina Soltau W2087 3 2 4 : 2 8 
8 506 Sarikaya, Kirsti Steuerberater-Team W4569 1 2 5 : 1 2 
9 597 Hölter, Dorit MTV Bispingen W3082 3 2 5 : 1 3 

10 387 Breßgott, Timna Soltau W2092 4 2 5 : 1 7 
11 293 Reese, Clara-Caterina Soltau W2093 5 2 5 : 1 8 
12 552 Küsel, Sabrina TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2088 6 2 5 : 4 9 
13 567 Corleis, Jule TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1800 2 2 5 : 5 3 
14 281 Röhrs, Emma-Joelle TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1801 3 2 6 : 0 1 
15 300 Blenck, Johanna Stellmacherei Blenck WJ U1802 4 2 6 : 4 3 
16 582 Beyer, Leonie TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2096 7 2 7 : 1 4 
17 285 Soltani, Samira Hannover W2091 8 2 7 : 2 1 
18 493 Lütjen, Maren #TeamVitaCise W4075 1 2 7 : 3 3 
19 438 Meyerhoff, Kirsten TV Jahn Leichtathletik W4076 2 2 7 : 3 9 
20 578 Phillip, Monika Minerva W5066 1 2 8 : 1 2 
21 439 Borchert, Luna TV Jahn Leichtathletik WJ U1899 5 2 8 : 2 1 
22 314 Müller, Marie-Luise Schneverdingen WJ U1801 6 2 8 : 2 7 
23 394 Ratke, Margret ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W5063 2 2 8 : 3 1 
24 377 Tamke-Heinrich, Gerit SSV Wittorf W4073 3 2 8 : 3 3 
25 375 Rösel, Kathrin CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen W4570 2 2 8 : 4 0 
26 349 Kullmann, Birte Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever W4075 4 2 8 : 4 9 
27 307 Blenck, Lisa Stellmacherei Blenck W2090 9 2 8 : 5 3 
28 468 Hontzek, Kristin CVJM Schneverdingen 2 W2088 10 2 8 : 5 8 
29 401 von Fintel, Madlen Fahrrad von Fintel W2096 11 2 9 : 0 0 
30 494 Farwick, Freya #TeamVitaCise W2089 12 2 9 : 0 9 
31 522 Matthies-Rathjen, Martina Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG W4567 3 2 9 : 3 4 
32 302 Blenck, Corinna Stellmacherei Blenck W4570 4 2 9 : 4 0 
33 330 Vink, Raphaela Hauptsache gesund W2092 13 2 9 : 4 1 
34 484 Rupp, Anna Vitadrom W2089 14 2 9 : 4 2 
35 527 Müller, Antje TV Jahn Schneverdingen W3577 2 2 9 : 5 0 
36 480 Brunckhorst, Sandra Vitadrom W4073 5 2 9 : 5 7 
37 364 Schwabe, Anne Wesseloh Bau GmbH W4073 6 2 9 : 5 9 
38 395 Kosubke, Annabell Hamburg W3082 4 3 0 : 0 9 
39 591 Qualmann, Christiane SV Kirchboitzen W6053 1 3 0 : 2 3 
40 396 Möhrmann, Jennifer Hamburg W3580 3 3 0 : 2 4 
41 351 Dammbrück, Lisa Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever W2091 15 3 0 : 2 5 
42 332 Brekeller, Charlotte Sprengel W2095 16 3 0 : 2 7 
43 491 Gellert, Ursula #TeamVitaCise W5557 1 3 0 : 3 0 
44 411 Münchow, Maira Schneverdingen W2095 17 3 0 : 3 2 
45 581 Großmann, Anja SG Heber-Wolterdingen W4072 7 3 0 : 3 4 
46 586 Thömen, Nancy Hannover W3581 4 3 0 : 4 8 
47 398 Kosubke, Ilka Hamburg W3083 5 3 0 : 5 4 
48 297 Widmer, Nadja Buchholz/Nordheide W3580 5 3 0 : 5 7 
49 366 Strubelt, Aylina Wesseloh Bau GmbH W2092 18 3 0 : 5 8 
50 284 Lange, Cathrin TV Jahn Schneverdingen W4076 8 3 0 : 5 9 
51 428 Worthmann, Marlene Schneverdingen W2092 19 3 1 : 0 6 
52 562 Schlumbohm-Renken, Friederike SG Heber W5065 3 3 1 : 0 8 
53 426 Abelbeck, Aurica Schneverdingen W2092 20 3 1 : 0 9 
54 327 Dohmeyer, Michaela Neuenkirchen W4076 9 3 1 : 2 4 
55 548 Reichert, Vanessa TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1804 7 3 1 : 3 2 
56 570 Corleis, Katrin TSV Bötersen-Höperhöfen W4568 5 3 1 : 3 4 
57 550 Gericke, Jasmin Schneverdingen W2095 21 3 1 : 5 6 
58 596 Reimann, Roxana Bad Fallingbostel W2094 22 3 2 : 3 7 
59 320 von Elling, Anna-Lena Kirchwalsede W2093 23 3 2 : 4 0 
60 292 von Elling, Laura Kirchwalsede W2093 24 3 2 : 4 1 
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61 430 Sauter, Heike TV Jahn Schneverdingen W4567 6 3 2 : 4 6 
62 296 Behrens, Wiebke Schneverdingen W3085 6 3 2 : 5 5 
63 319 Griguhn, Cornelia Seehäuser Waldläufer W5558 2 3 3 : 0 7 
64 380 Baden, Bianca SPD Schneverdingen W4567 7 3 3 : 4 4 
65 392 Bartels, Yvonne ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W3578 6 3 4 : 0 8 
66 497 Erfort, Anna #TeamVitaCise W3084 7 3 4 : 1 3 
67 381 Mehmke, Denise SPD Schneverdingen W3086 8 3 4 : 2 5 
68 370 Kaplankiran, Manuela Bad Driburg W3083 9 3 4 : 2 6 
69 434 Warschun, Maike MTV Bispingen W4072 10 3 4 : 3 4 
70 416 Jäh, Melanie Lauftreff Bad Fallingbostel W4073 11 3 4 : 4 1 
71 384 Köster, Hendrikje SPD Schneverdingen W4072 12 3 4 : 5 0 
72 405 Seiler, Ute Hauptsache gesund W4567 8 3 4 : 5 1 
73 336 Toftik, Gülistan Team Autohaus Winkelmann W2090 25 3 5 : 1 1 
74 333 Arendt, Laura Fahrrad von Fintel W2090 26 3 5 : 2 1 
75 337 Müller, Sabrina Team Autohaus Winkelmann W2089 27 3 6 : 1 1 
76 288 Weiher, Dana Farina Lüneburg W2092 28 3 6 : 4 8 
77 592 Eschbach, Jaqueline TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2094 29 3 7 : 4 6 
78 335 Montschko, Anja Team Autohaus Winkelmann W3084 10 3 9 : 0 1 
79 571 von Fintel, Janina Grauen W3084 11 3 9 : 0 2 
80 393 von Fintel, Christine ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W5065 4 3 9 : 0 9 
81 483 Pohlmann, Sandra Vitadrom WJ U2097 1 3 9 : 1 7 
82 481 Brunckhorst, Lisa Vitadrom W2095 30 3 9 : 2 0 
83 308 Tibke-Petersen, Anke Stellmacherei Blenck W5064 5 3 9 : 4 0 
84 479 Grammersdorf, Sina Schneverdingen W2090 31 4 2 : 0 6 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männl. Jugend U18
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 464 Landversicht, Jasper CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U1800 1 1 8 : 1 7 
2 301 Blenck, Johannes Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U1899 2 2 0 : 4 8 
3 532 Göttsche, Marc-Antonio KGS-Turner MJ U1899 3 2 1 : 3 8 
4 419 Bartels, Jooris SV Schülern MJ U1801 4 2 1 : 3 9 
5 594 Petersen, Steffen Schneverdingen MJ U1800 5 2 1 : 4 0 
6 541 Wiek, Linus TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1804 6 2 2 : 4 0 
7 536 Heuer, Jannes KGS-Tänzer MJ U1899 7 2 2 : 4 7 
8 369 Temori, Baz Ali Visselhövede MJ U1800 8 2 2 : 4 8 
9 432 Muhme, Leon MTV Bispingen MJ U1899 9 2 3 : 0 4 

10 399 Matys, Timo Familie Matys MJ U1802 10 2 3 : 2 6 
11 433 Warschun, Maarten MTV Bispingen MJ U1806 11 2 3 : 4 1 
12 431 Gebhardt, Hannes MTV Bispingen MJ U1802 12 2 4 : 0 8 
13 595 Baluch, Saidnoor Visselhövede MJ U1800 13 2 4 : 1 1 
14 475 Tümence, Bassam Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär MJ U1800 14 2 4 : 5 8 
15 465 Hirschmann, Jonah CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U1801 15 2 5 : 1 0 
16 512 Rogosch, Nick TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1804 16 2 5 : 2 9 
17 513 Lam, Calvin TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 17 2 5 : 3 5 
18 572 Wetzler, Jannik TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1899 18 2 5 : 4 1 
19 510 Krumwiede, Tjark TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 19 2 5 : 4 8 
20 515 Dibowski, Marvin TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 20 2 5 : 5 0 
21 368 Baluch, Tajudin Visselhövede MJ U1899 21 2 5 : 5 4 
22 329 Dohmeyer, Florian Neuenkirchen MJ U1804 22 2 5 : 5 8 
23 519 Fava, Adriano TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1806 23 2 6 : 3 9 
24 304 Blenck, Matthis Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U1899 24 2 7 : 0 3 
25 367 Baloch, Khalid Visselhövede MJ U1800 25 2 7 : 4 3 
26 518 Däumler, Ole Mats TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1806 26 2 8 : 3 6 
27 569 Corleis, Jakob TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U1803 27 3 1 : 2 1 
28 511 Schwyter, Max TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 28 3 1 : 2 8 
29 514 Koch, Matti TV Jahn Fußball U14 MJ U1803 29 3 2 : 5 3 
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Ergebnisliste  -  Weibl. Jugend U18
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 435 Hindemith, Chiara KGS-Tänzer WJ U1899 1 2 4 : 2 1 
2 567 Corleis, Jule TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1800 2 2 5 : 5 3 
3 281 Röhrs, Emma-Joelle TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1801 3 2 6 : 0 1 
4 300 Blenck, Johanna Stellmacherei Blenck WJ U1802 4 2 6 : 4 3 
5 439 Borchert, Luna TV Jahn Leichtathletik WJ U1899 5 2 8 : 2 1 
6 314 Müller, Marie-Luise Schneverdingen WJ U1801 6 2 8 : 2 7 
7 548 Reichert, Vanessa TV Jahn Schneverdingen WJ U1804 7 3 1 : 3 2 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männl. Jugend U20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 463 Bartels, Moritz-Bjarne CVJM Schneverdingen 1 MJ U2098 1 1 9 : 4 1 
2 568 Corleis, Johannes TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U2098 2 2 0 : 2 6 
3 341 Aliju, Premtim Team Autohaus Winkelmann MJ U2098 3 2 1 : 0 1 
4 454 Holm, Moritz Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2097 4 2 1 : 3 3 
5 452 Fuchs, Marcel Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2098 5 2 1 : 3 5 
6 530 Schloo, Tino KGS-Turner MJ U2098 6 2 2 : 2 1 
7 531 Rieser, Colin KGS-Turner MJ U2098 7 2 2 : 3 3 
8 477 Maiga, Ibrahim Hamza Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär MJ U2098 8 2 3 : 0 1 
9 467 Sommer, Georg CVJM Schneverdingen 2 MJ U2097 9 2 3 : 0 5 

10 469 Oelerich, Marcel CVJM Schneverdingen 2 MJ U2097 10 2 5 : 0 9 
11 559 Höppner, Paul TV Jahn Schneverdingen MJ U2098 11 2 8 : 1 3 
12 305 Blenck, Lukas Stellmacherei Blenck MJ U2097 12 2 8 : 5 9 
13 458 Scherbarth, Mathies Handball Förderverein Schnever MJ U2097 13 3 6 : 0 6 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Weibl. Jugend U20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 483 Pohlmann, Sandra Vitadrom WJ U2097 1 3 9 : 1 7 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männl. Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 402 von Fintel, Jan Fahrrad von Fintel M2089 1 1 8 : 1 0 
2 500 Helmke, Hennes #TeamVitaCise M2092 2 1 9 : 0 8 
3 584 Beyer, Yannic Turbine Braunschweig F.C. M2092 3 1 9 : 3 9 
4 422 Schaller, Josef LG Kreis Verden M2090 4 1 9 : 4 7 
5 415 Baden, Maurice Firma Fischer M2095 5 2 0 : 1 5 
6 441 Baden, Philipp Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2092 6 2 0 : 5 3 
7 408 Ameis, Tim Fahrrad von Fintel M2088 7 2 1 : 0 2 
8 340 Hasan, Imran Team Autohaus Winkelmann M2096 8 2 1 : 4 4 
9 549 Heitmann, Tim TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2092 9 2 1 : 4 8 

10 455 Meyer, Lars Handball Förderverein Schnever M2087 10 2 1 : 5 4 
11 445 Broocks, Marvin Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2094 11 2 2 : 1 2 
12 486 Günter, Lucas #TeamVitaCise M2092 12 2 3 : 0 8 
13 427 Weskamp, Tobias Soltau M2088 13 2 3 : 1 6 
14 577 Nuber, Adrian Düsseldorf M2088 14 2 3 : 2 8 
15 386 Baden, Henry SPD Schneverdingen M2093 15 2 3 : 3 6 
16 498 Köpcke, Marius #TeamVitaCise M2093 16 2 3 : 5 7 
17 487 Geissler, Florian #TeamVitaCise M2090 17 2 4 : 0 6 
18 448 Böhling, Kai Malte Handball Förderverein Schnever M2093 18 2 4 : 1 5 
19 504 Tamm, Oliver #TeamVitaCise M2095 19 2 4 : 5 1 

Tria Seite  11 / 17

29.08.2016  -  22:01:57

29. Volkslauf zum Heideblütenfest 2016



5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männl. Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

20 471 Mönchmeyer, Niclas CVJM Schneverdingen 2 M2089 20 2 5 : 2 9 
21 407 Drexlin, Daniel Fahrrad von Fintel M2093 21 2 5 : 4 6 
22 501 Möge, Maximilian #TeamVitaCise M2095 22 2 5 : 5 9 
23 444 Westermann, André Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2087 23 2 7 : 2 4 
24 443 Früchtnicht, Hauke Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M2091 24 2 8 : 1 7 
25 376 Mund, Malte CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M2090 25 2 8 : 3 5 
26 318 Witte, Niklas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2090 26 2 8 : 4 6 
27 599 Zahn, Henning TV Jahn Schneverdingen M2088 27 2 8 : 4 8 
28 563 Vesper, Lukas Schneverdingen M2090 28 2 9 : 1 1 
29 414 Hübscher, Hauke Firma Fischer M2089 29 2 9 : 3 8 
29 462 Schröder, Jonas CVJM Schneverdingen 1 M2089 29 2 9 : 3 8 
31 413 Fischer, Fabian Firma Fischer M2088 31 2 9 : 5 4 
32 382 Menzel, Felix SPD Schneverdingen M2095 32 3 0 : 1 6 
33 339 Dervishi, Anil Team Autohaus Winkelmann M2096 33 3 0 : 2 1 
34 360 Sachau, Oliver Heidjers Stadtwerke M2087 34 3 0 : 2 2 
35 322 Nicolaysen, Lasse Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M2091 35 3 2 : 5 2 
36 470 Riebesel, David CVJM Schneverdingen 2 M2088 36 3 4 : 1 9 
37 449 Dolk, Niko Handball Förderverein Schnever M2089 37 3 6 : 0 4 
38 453 Holm, Sebastian Handball Förderverein Schnever M2094 38 3 6 : 0 5 
39 476 Krasniqi, Dardan Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M2091 39 3 9 : 1 9 
40 323 Rosebrock, Phillip Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M2095 40 4 6 : 3 6 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Weibl. Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 466 Worthmann, Anna CVJM Schneverdingen 1 W2087 1 2 2 : 5 4 
2 558 Röcker, Selyna TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2091 2 2 3 : 5 8 
3 551 Scheer, Marina Soltau W2087 3 2 4 : 2 8 
4 387 Breßgott, Timna Soltau W2092 4 2 5 : 1 7 
5 293 Reese, Clara-Caterina Soltau W2093 5 2 5 : 1 8 
6 552 Küsel, Sabrina TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2088 6 2 5 : 4 9 
7 582 Beyer, Leonie TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2096 7 2 7 : 1 4 
8 285 Soltani, Samira Hannover W2091 8 2 7 : 2 1 
9 307 Blenck, Lisa Stellmacherei Blenck W2090 9 2 8 : 5 3 

10 468 Hontzek, Kristin CVJM Schneverdingen 2 W2088 10 2 8 : 5 8 
11 401 von Fintel, Madlen Fahrrad von Fintel W2096 11 2 9 : 0 0 
12 494 Farwick, Freya #TeamVitaCise W2089 12 2 9 : 0 9 
13 330 Vink, Raphaela Hauptsache gesund W2092 13 2 9 : 4 1 
14 484 Rupp, Anna Vitadrom W2089 14 2 9 : 4 2 
15 351 Dammbrück, Lisa Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever W2091 15 3 0 : 2 5 
16 332 Brekeller, Charlotte Sprengel W2095 16 3 0 : 2 7 
17 411 Münchow, Maira Schneverdingen W2095 17 3 0 : 3 2 
18 366 Strubelt, Aylina Wesseloh Bau GmbH W2092 18 3 0 : 5 8 
19 428 Worthmann, Marlene Schneverdingen W2092 19 3 1 : 0 6 
20 426 Abelbeck, Aurica Schneverdingen W2092 20 3 1 : 0 9 
21 550 Gericke, Jasmin Schneverdingen W2095 21 3 1 : 5 6 
22 596 Reimann, Roxana Bad Fallingbostel W2094 22 3 2 : 3 7 
23 320 von Elling, Anna-Lena Kirchwalsede W2093 23 3 2 : 4 0 
24 292 von Elling, Laura Kirchwalsede W2093 24 3 2 : 4 1 
25 336 Toftik, Gülistan Team Autohaus Winkelmann W2090 25 3 5 : 1 1 
26 333 Arendt, Laura Fahrrad von Fintel W2090 26 3 5 : 2 1 
27 337 Müller, Sabrina Team Autohaus Winkelmann W2089 27 3 6 : 1 1 
28 288 Weiher, Dana Farina Lüneburg W2092 28 3 6 : 4 8 
29 592 Eschbach, Jaqueline TV Jahn Schneverdingen W2094 29 3 7 : 4 6 
30 481 Brunckhorst, Lisa Vitadrom W2095 30 3 9 : 2 0 
31 479 Grammersdorf, Sina Schneverdingen W2090 31 4 2 : 0 6 
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5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 30-34
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 389 Meene, Florian TV Georgsmarienhütte M3082 1 1 8 : 1 6 
2 529 Wesely, Christian KGS-Tänzer M3082 2 1 9 : 0 5 
3 357 Schröder, Patrick Heidjers Stadtwerke M3083 3 2 0 : 3 5 
4 420 Richter, Boris Göttingen M3082 4 2 1 : 3 0 
5 345 Albrecht, Viktor Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3083 5 2 2 : 4 9 
6 585 Thömen, Dennis Hannover 96 M3082 6 2 3 : 1 4 
7 533 Schulte, Heiko KGS-Turner M3086 7 2 3 : 5 9 
8 537 Schneider, Robert KGS-Tänzer M3084 8 2 4 : 2 2 
9 546 Nohr, Nicolas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3085 9 2 4 : 2 7 

10 520 Lindhorst, Mirko Schneverdingen M3082 10 2 7 : 1 7 
11 352 Finkelberg, Bendedikt Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3084 11 2 7 : 3 8 
12 561 Stappenbeck, Per Hamburg M3083 12 2 7 : 4 0 
13 354 Blumenstein, Andreas Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3084 13 2 7 : 4 1 
14 554 Becker, Mathias TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3086 14 2 8 : 4 4 
15 557 Nohr, Florian TV Jahn Leichtathletik M3083 15 2 8 : 4 7 
16 303 Tamke, Björn Stellmacherei Blenck M3085 16 2 8 : 5 1 
17 331 Vink, Roald Hauptsache gesund M3084 17 2 9 : 4 3 
18 358 Mylaeus, Patrick Heidjers Stadtwerke M3086 18 3 1 : 0 0 
19 412 Fischer, Matthias Firma Fischer M3083 19 3 2 : 3 8 
20 499 Erfort, Alexej #TeamVitaCise M3084 20 3 4 : 1 4 
21 450 Eggersglüß, Mirko Handball Förderverein Schnever M3084 21 3 6 : 0 7 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 30-34
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 342 Schmidt, Carolin Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever W3085 1 1 9 : 3 6 
2 538 Heins, Aenne Frederike Materialmord Raicing W3083 2 2 3 : 0 3 
3 597 Hölter, Dorit MTV Bispingen W3082 3 2 5 : 1 3 
4 395 Kosubke, Annabell Hamburg W3082 4 3 0 : 0 9 
5 398 Kosubke, Ilka Hamburg W3083 5 3 0 : 5 4 
6 296 Behrens, Wiebke Schneverdingen W3085 6 3 2 : 5 5 
7 497 Erfort, Anna #TeamVitaCise W3084 7 3 4 : 1 3 
8 381 Mehmke, Denise SPD Schneverdingen W3086 8 3 4 : 2 5 
9 370 Kaplankiran, Manuela Bad Driburg W3083 9 3 4 : 2 6 

10 335 Montschko, Anja Team Autohaus Winkelmann W3084 10 3 9 : 0 1 
11 571 von Fintel, Janina Grauen W3084 11 3 9 : 0 2 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 35-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 545 Rutsch, Hannes Steuerberater-Team M3581 1 1 8 : 2 1 
2 482 Redlich, Kolja Vitadrom M3579 2 2 1 : 2 6 
3 590 Jungemann, Stephan Bispingen M3578 3 2 3 : 3 0 
4 347 Griguhn, Michael Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M3577 4 2 3 : 5 3 
5 378 Pospichal, Tomas Soltau M3578 5 2 3 : 5 6 
6 309 Cohrs, Stephan Feuerwehr Heber M3579 6 2 4 : 4 6 
7 547 Wehmeier, Martin Hamburg M3581 7 2 5 : 0 2 
8 311 Bosselmann, Karsten Feuerwehr Heber M3577 8 2 6 : 1 6 
9 310 Schwarz, Thorsten Feuerwehr Heber M3578 9 2 6 : 1 7 

10 388 Röhrs, Armin Langeloh M3581 10 2 8 : 1 9 
11 553 Heitmann, Jörg TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3581 11 2 8 : 4 5 
12 555 Fröhlich, Christian TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3580 12 2 8 : 4 7 
13 556 Senk, Bastian TV Jahn Schneverdingen M3578 13 2 8 : 4 8 
14 451 van Frayenhove, Bastian Handball Förderverein Schnever M3580 14 3 0 : 2 6 
15 325 Maruska, Maik Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M3581 15 3 2 : 5 8 
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5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 35-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

16 338 Leopold, Stefan Team Autohaus Winkelmann M3581 16 3 8 : 2 7 
17 478 Karras, Heiko Schneverdingen M3580 17 4 2 : 0 5 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 35-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 282 Schwarzbach, Dorothea Hannover 96 W3581 1 1 9 : 4 4 
2 527 Müller, Antje TV Jahn Schneverdingen W3577 2 2 9 : 5 0 
3 396 Möhrmann, Jennifer Hamburg W3580 3 3 0 : 2 4 
4 586 Thömen, Nancy Hannover W3581 4 3 0 : 4 8 
5 297 Widmer, Nadja Buchholz/Nordheide W3580 5 3 0 : 5 7 
6 392 Bartels, Yvonne ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W3578 6 3 4 : 0 8 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 40-44
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 492 Mühlenhaupt, Henning #TeamVitaCise M4076 1 2 0 : 0 7 
2 403 Lang, Matthias TuS Hermannsburg M4074 2 2 0 : 5 5 
3 446 Stevanic, Stefan Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M4072 3 2 1 : 2 5 
4 461 Sarnacki, Thomas Handball Förderverein Schnever M4076 4 2 1 : 2 7 
5 326 Lindhorst, Sven MC Wanderratten M4074 5 2 2 : 0 5 
6 587 Buckley, Robert Soltau M4073 6 2 3 : 0 9 
7 373 Lange, Olaf CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4075 7 2 5 : 0 3 
8 524 Krüger, Thomas Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M4076 8 2 6 : 1 7 
9 521 von Wieding, Sven Schneverdingen M4072 9 2 7 : 1 8 

10 328 Dohmeyer, Mario Neuenkirchen M4073 10 2 8 : 2 2 
11 575 Bohm, Andre TV Jahn Schneverdingen M4075 11 2 8 : 5 3 
12 540 Wiek, Dirk VfF Orang Schneverdingen M4073 12 3 2 : 1 7 
13 509 Däumler, Sven TV Jahn Fußball U14 M4072 13 3 2 : 5 4 
14 372 Niebuhr, Dennis CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4076 14 3 5 : 3 3 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 40-44
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 493 Lütjen, Maren #TeamVitaCise W4075 1 2 7 : 3 3 
2 438 Meyerhoff, Kirsten TV Jahn Leichtathletik W4076 2 2 7 : 3 9 
3 377 Tamke-Heinrich, Gerit SSV Wittorf W4073 3 2 8 : 3 3 
4 349 Kullmann, Birte Team 2 Heide-Fitness Schnever W4075 4 2 8 : 4 9 
5 480 Brunckhorst, Sandra Vitadrom W4073 5 2 9 : 5 7 
6 364 Schwabe, Anne Wesseloh Bau GmbH W4073 6 2 9 : 5 9 
7 581 Großmann, Anja SG Heber-Wolterdingen W4072 7 3 0 : 3 4 
8 284 Lange, Cathrin TV Jahn Schneverdingen W4076 8 3 0 : 5 9 
9 327 Dohmeyer, Michaela Neuenkirchen W4076 9 3 1 : 2 4 

10 434 Warschun, Maike MTV Bispingen W4072 10 3 4 : 3 4 
11 416 Jäh, Melanie Lauftreff Bad Fallingbostel W4073 11 3 4 : 4 1 
12 384 Köster, Hendrikje SPD Schneverdingen W4072 12 3 4 : 5 0 
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5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 45-49
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 601 Weisgerber, Frank Dets Race Team M4568 1 1 8 : 5 9 
2 344 Ottmüller, Nico Team 1 Heide-Fitness Schnever M4568 2 2 1 : 2 8 
3 313 Müller, Dr. Wolfgang Schneverdingen M4569 3 2 1 : 2 9 
4 374 Hillenbrand, Dr. Rainer CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M4567 4 2 1 : 5 5 
5 489 Brunckhorst, Mario #TeamVitaCise M4571 5 2 2 : 2 2 
6 525 Broocks, Hans-Hermann Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M4569 6 2 3 : 2 1 
7 362 Baden, Jörg Wesseloh Bau GmbH M4570 7 2 6 : 4 6 
8 406 Seiler, Dan Hauptsache gesund M4568 8 2 6 : 5 5 
9 295 Worthmann, Ralf Schultenwede M4568 9 2 7 : 3 4 

10 312 Höppner, Lars Feuerwehr Heber M4571 10 2 7 : 5 2 
11 359 Maurer, Jörn Peter Heidjers Stadtwerke M4569 11 2 7 : 5 8 
12 574 Schröder, Ralf Heiner SG Heber-Wolterdingen M4568 12 2 8 : 3 7 
13 324 Kornemann, Klaus Feuerholz Diebe aus Soltau, Min M4567 13 2 9 : 3 1 
14 579 von Loh, Heiko SG Heber-Wolterdingen M4569 14 3 0 : 1 5 
15 391 Witte, Cord ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru M4570 15 3 0 : 3 3 
16 560 Schröder, Raif Hamburg M4570 16 3 8 : 2 3 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 45-49
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 506 Sarikaya, Kirsti Steuerberater-Team W4569 1 2 5 : 1 2 
2 375 Rösel, Kathrin CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen W4570 2 2 8 : 4 0 
3 522 Matthies-Rathjen, Martina Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG W4567 3 2 9 : 3 4 
4 302 Blenck, Corinna Stellmacherei Blenck W4570 4 2 9 : 4 0 
5 570 Corleis, Katrin TSV Bötersen-Höperhöfen W4568 5 3 1 : 3 4 
6 430 Sauter, Heike TV Jahn Schneverdingen W4567 6 3 2 : 4 6 
7 380 Baden, Bianca SPD Schneverdingen W4567 7 3 3 : 4 4 
8 405 Seiler, Ute Hauptsache gesund W4567 8 3 4 : 5 1 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 50-54
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 600 Grätz, Jürgen Wedemark M5066 1 1 9 : 5 4 
2 410 Sander, Kay-Harry Open Cycling Soltau M5064 2 2 0 : 1 0 
3 576 Roloff, Udo Buchholz M5065 3 2 0 : 4 0 
4 523 Neunert, Karsten Volksbank Lüneburger Heide eG M5065 4 2 3 : 1 7 
5 365 Strubelt, Stefan Wesseloh Bau GmbH M5065 5 2 3 : 5 0 
6 473 Schmidt, Wilfried Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M5062 6 2 5 : 1 4 
7 440 Baden, Hinnerk Hinnerk für's Dach GmbH M5062 7 2 5 : 4 4 
8 564 Ziegler, Klaus TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5066 8 2 6 : 0 2 
9 573 Rowlatt, Stephen Schneverdingen M5066 9 2 6 : 1 9 

10 593 Henschel, Jens Bispingen M5064 10 2 6 : 4 9 
11 583 Beyer, Thorsten Neuenkirchen M5066 11 2 7 : 1 3 
12 542 Kruschel, Friedhelm Schneverdingen M5063 12 2 7 : 1 5 
13 306 Blenck, Helge Stellmacherei Blenck M5062 13 2 8 : 5 4 
14 507 Sarikaya, Kazim Steuerberater-Team M5066 14 2 9 : 2 5 
15 580 Großmann, Uwe SG Heber-Wolterdingen M5064 15 3 0 : 1 4 
16 566 Ruschmeyer, Bernd SV Schülern M5066 16 3 1 : 2 7 
17 474 Rahn, Holger Dorow Heizung Lüftung Sanitär M5063 17 3 3 : 5 2 
18 400 Schirmer, Michael TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5062 18 3 8 : 5 9 
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5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 50-54
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 578 Phillip, Monika Minerva W5066 1 2 8 : 1 2 
2 394 Ratke, Margret ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W5063 2 2 8 : 3 1 
3 562 Schlumbohm-Renken, Friederike SG Heber W5065 3 3 1 : 0 8 
4 393 von Fintel, Christine ProSenis Alten- und Pflegezentru W5065 4 3 9 : 0 9 
5 308 Tibke-Petersen, Anke Stellmacherei Blenck W5064 5 3 9 : 4 0 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 55-59
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 565 Schröder, Matthias TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5561 1 2 5 : 3 4 
2 417 Keller, Axel Lauftreff Bad Fallingbostel M5558 2 2 8 : 2 5 
3 505 Schmidt, Klaus Steuerberater-Team M5558 3 2 8 : 5 1 
4 544 Söller, Thomas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M5559 4 2 9 : 0 6 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 55-59
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 491 Gellert, Ursula #TeamVitaCise W5557 1 3 0 : 3 0 
2 319 Griguhn, Cornelia Seehäuser Waldläufer W5558 2 3 3 : 0 7 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 60-64
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 371 Klaer, Welf-Heinrich CDU Fraktion Schneverdingen M6056 1 2 3 : 1 9 
2 334 Petzold, Hartmut MTV Soltau M6053 2 2 5 : 0 6 
3 598 Hollmann, Hans-Günter frischli Milchwerke GmbH M6052 3 2 5 : 4 2 
4 379 Schröder, Werner Schneverdingen M6053 4 2 6 : 2 0 
5 385 Ritter, Friedwald SPD Schneverdingen M6053 5 2 7 : 0 8 
6 437 Röhrs, Manfred TV Jahn Schneverdingen M6055 6 2 8 : 2 0 
7 390 Lenthe, Thomas TV Jahn Schneverdingen M6056 7 2 9 : 0 3 
8 317 Loth, Raimund Hauptsache Gesund Rotenburg/ M6056 8 3 0 : 3 6 
9 363 Worthmann, Peter Wesseloh Bau GmbH M6056 9 3 1 : 1 4 

10 528 von Helden, Matthias LG Fallingbostel M6052 10 3 4 : 4 2 
11 589 Büse, Hans-Jürgen HSG Schwanewede M6053 11 3 6 : 2 1 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  W 60-64
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 591 Qualmann, Christiane SV Kirchboitzen W6053 1 3 0 : 2 3 
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5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 65-69
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 409 Mallett, Michael Soltau M6550 1 2 2 : 5 0 
2 316 Böttger, Heino Höckel M6550 2 2 6 : 1 8 
3 539 Maier, Eugen Spiegelberg-Nassach M6548 3 2 7 : 2 8 
4 283 Westermann, Gernard LT Walsrode M6549 4 3 1 : 2 5 
5 602 Riebandt, Ernst MTV Tostedt M6549 5 3 3 : 1 3 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 70-74
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 404 Kunze, Lutz Soltau M7043 1 3 0 : 4 3 
2 361 Wesseloh, Peter Wesseloh Bau GmbH M7043 2 3 1 : 1 5 
3 526 Thomaschke, Bernd Schneverdingen M7043 3 3 2 : 3 3 
4 315 Bauer, Gerd TuS Huchting M7042 4 3 7 : 0 3 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 75-79
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 588 Weigelt, Adolf Bremen M7539 1 3 0 : 4 0 

5 km Lauf  am  27.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  M 80-84
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 543 Schirrmacher, Klaus ATSV Stockelsdorf M8035 1 4 3 : 2 0 
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